1/811080/2022



प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, केंद्रीय वस्तु और सेवा कर एवं केंद्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क, लखनऊ परिक्षेत्र, 7-ए, अशोक मार्ग, लखनऊ OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX, LUCKNOW ZONE, 7-A, ASHOK MARG, LUCKNOW



Ph: 0522-2233029

Fax: 0522-2233054

E-Mail: ccu-cexlko@nic.in

Relieving Order Dated: 24.06.2022

In Compliance of Office Order No. 58/2022 F.No. A.22013/2/2022-Ad.II dated 30.05.2022 issued by Board, New Delhi, Ms. NITIKA DUBEY, Deputy Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow (EMP. ID-8389) is being hereby relieved in the afternoon of today i.e. 24.06.2022, from her duties to enable her to join at her new place of posting i.e. DGGI, Lucknow Zonal Unit, Lucknow.

In this Calendar year she has availed 04 CL only.

(Priya Ranjan Srivastava)
Joint Commissioner

Date: 24.06.2022

C.No. GCCO/II/3/TRAN/24/2021-ADMN

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action-

- 1. P.S. to Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow
- 2. The Additional Director General (HRM-II), DGHRD, New Delhi
- 3. The Additional Director General, DGGI, Lucknow Zonal Unit, Lucknow
- 4. The Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow/Kanpur/Agra/Allahabad/Varanasi/Audit Lucknow/Audit Kanpur/Appeals Lucknow/Appeals Allahabad
- 5. The Chief Account Officer, CGST & CX, Commissionerate, Lucknow
- 6. Ms. Nitika Dubey, Deputy Commissioner,
- 7. Notice Board/Guard File